Subscription Price, it is expected that an additional gross amount of HK$239.43 million

will be raised. The net proceeds (after deduction of all related expenses) of approximately

HK$238.73 million will be used to finance the operation and development of the Group. The

net subscription price per Warrant Share is approximately HK$0.69.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES DURING THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activities in the past twelve months

immediately preceding the date of this announcement:

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDINGS STRUCTURE OF THE
COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has an authorised share capital

of HK$300,000,000 divided into 3,000,000,000 Shares of HK$0.10 each, of which

1,742,315,172 Shares have been issued and are fully-paid.

10

For illustration purpose only, the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this

announcement and immediately after the full exercise of the subscription rights attaching to

the Warrants are as follows:

As at the date

of this announcement

Immediately after the full

exercise of the subscription

rights attaching to the Warrants

No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Shareholders

United Home Limited (Note) 658,788,699 37.81% 658,788,699 31.53%

Consultant – – 347,000,000 16.61%

Public Shareholders 1,083,526,473 62.19% 1,083,526,473 51.86%

Total 1,742,315,172 100.00% 2,089,315,172 100.00%

Note:

The 122,644,210 Shares held by Carlet Investments Ltd. are indirectly owned by United Home Limited by virtue

of its 100% interest in Carlet Investments Ltd. In addition to the 122,644,210 Shares (representing approximately

7.04% of the entire issued Shares as at the date hereof) held by Carlet Investments Ltd., 536,144,489 Shares

which represents approximately 30.77% of the entire issued Shares as at the date hereof, are directly owned by

United Home Limited. Messrs. Wang Boming, Zhang Zhifang and Dai Xiaojing, being directors of the Company,

each holds 1 share in United Home Limited which has a total of 15 shares issued as at the date hereof. Messrs.